



Youth Program

The 2025 Host Committee is excited to host our members' families at the conference. To participate in any of the Youth Program offerings listed below, your guests must be registered for the Family Badge; <u>click here for</u> <u>more info about the Family Badge</u>.

You can reach out to the Conference Helpline at 800-941-8840 or <u>conference@fbinaa.org</u> if you have questions. The Family Program lead from the 2025 Host Committee is Scott Macallair, macallair1440@yahoo.com.



Youth Lounge

Hilton Baltimore Inner Harbor Saturday, August 2 – Tuesday, August 5

- Saturday, Sunday, and Monday 8:00 am 10:00 pm
- Tuesday 8:00 am 4:00 pm*

Board and video games, ping pong, cards, and other activities will be provided for the Youth Lounge. The Family Lounge will be staffed with volunteers throughout the hours of operation. The Youth Lounge is open to registered Family Badge participants ages 6 – 17 years old.

Fee - Free to registered Family Badge attendees

Registration – Family Badge required; no registration required for this activity

* The Youth Lounge closes at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, August 5, and will not re-open. The Youth Lounge will not be open during the Gala Banquet. If you are looking for entertainment for a minor family member during the Gala, we encourage you to register your family member for the Youth Wrap Party.